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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Assembly District 24

 6,747 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,409 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,193 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,193 

 4,800 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 1,274 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 1 AARON VAN SCYOC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASILDA ELENA ROPER-SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH ROSENSWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FOUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISTER CRAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRAVATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN TROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMA SYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ATTANASIO (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HARAP (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,102 

Unrecorded  2,091 

Assembly District 25

 24 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29 

 14 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 5 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

Total Votes  19 

Unrecorded  10 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Assembly District 26

 304 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 119 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  423 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  423 

 248 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 61 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  310 

Unrecorded  113 

Assembly District 27

 3,361 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 685 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,057 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,057 

 2,514 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 583 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 1 AARON CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON YEHUDA SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN THIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GOTSULIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SULAYMANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYLIN T. CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M. FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHA ALIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDRANATH MARAGH (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KASIRER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,125 

Unrecorded  932 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Assembly District 28

 4,100 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 907 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,031 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,031 

 3,046 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 641 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 1 ANASTASIA JANRU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE GOERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK PISTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA O'NEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KWIAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ENDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK VARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM PODEMSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORDAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA RAINONE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,718 

Unrecorded  1,313 

Page 4 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Assembly District 29

 14,139 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,956 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,164 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,164 

 11,102 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 3,016 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DURANT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ONUNKWO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. MUERTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN FAVOURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD RANKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE MUIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD LAGUDA (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,141 

Unrecorded  2,023 

Assembly District 31

 2,851 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 409 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,270 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,270 

 2,372 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 563 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 1 JENNIFER KIRKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,941 

Unrecorded  329 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Assembly District 32

 12,150 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,591 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,785 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,785 

 9,613 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 2,338 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 5 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLTON LAING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVYN D MOSSOP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE ADAM-OVIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANTASHA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONDREA GAIL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVENA BROOKS-POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,001 

Unrecorded  1,784 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Assembly District 33

 15,077 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,320 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,445 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,445 

 11,026 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 2,172 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 1 CHARLES GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROLL HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FLINSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE VEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RINTOUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MYLES CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE M CORREA JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH J FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G COMRIE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA F MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN REED (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,238 

Unrecorded  4,207 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Assembly District 38

 2,043 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,305 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,305 

 1,462 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 333 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 1 DAVID ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOCHI LATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDRANATH MARAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA N. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,806 

Unrecorded  499 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 60,796 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,662 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 244 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  70,702 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  70,702 

 46,197 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON

 10,986 DEVIAN SHONDEL DANIELS

 1 AARON CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON VAN SCYOC (WRITE-IN)

 5 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON YEHUDA SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA JANRU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE GOERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLTON LAING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASILDA ELENA ROPER-SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH ROSENSWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK PISTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DURANT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROLL HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN THIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FLINSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GOTSULIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE VEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RINTOUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 IAN FOUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA O'NEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVYN D MOSSOP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MYLES CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SULAYMANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KIRKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE M CORREA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROTAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH J FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KWIAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ONUNKWO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. MUERTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G COMRIE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN FAVOURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD RANKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE ADAM-OVIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE MUIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYLIN T. CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ENDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISTER CRAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOCHI LATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M. FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD LAGUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANTASHA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 NAOMI LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONDREA GAIL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA F MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK VARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHA ALIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDRANATH MARAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRAVATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN TROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM PODEMSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA N. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVENA BROOKS-POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMA SYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORDAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ATTANASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN REED (WRITE-IN)

 3 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 89 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA RAINONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KASIRER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  57,401 

Unrecorded  13,301 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:23:41PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 20, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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